

Criteria 6	Governance, Leadership and Management
Key Indicator 6.4	Financial Management and Resource Mobilization
Matrix 6.4.2	Funds / Grants received from government bodies/non government
	and philanthropists during the last five years for development and
	maintenance of infrastructure





Regd. Office: ITM Campus, Opp. Sithouti Railway Station N.H. - 75, Jhansi Road, Gwallor, (M.P.) - 474 001 INDIA Tel.: +91-8989595755 (Ext. 703) E-mail: slstrustgwl@gmail.com

Date: - 15.03.2024

To,

The Registrar, ITM University Gwalior Madhya Pradesh,

Subject:- Funds for Development and Maintenance of Infrastructure.

Sir,

With the above reference we provide funds Rs. 75, 00,000/- (Seventy Fifty Lakh Only) for Development and Maintenance of Infrastructure vide cheque no 000359 dt 13.03.2024 HDFC Bank Pvt Ltd. kindly acknowledge.

With regards,

Chairman

Samata Lok Sansthan

REGISTRAR ITM UNIVERSITY



Regd. Office: ITM Campus, Opp. Sithouli Railway Station N.H. - 75, Jhansi Road, Gwallor, (M.P.) - 474 001 INDIA Tel.: +91-8989595755 (Ext. 703) E-mail: sistrustgwi@gmail.com

Date: - 30.06.2022

To,

The Registrar, ITM University Gwalior Madhya Pradesh,

Subject:- Funds for Development and Maintenance of Infrastructure.

Sir,

With the above reference we provide funds Rs. 1, 50, 00,000/- (One Crore Fifty Lakh Only) for Development and Maintenance of Infrastructure vide cheque no 152 dt 14.06.2022 HDFC Bank Pvt Ltd. kindly acknowledge.

With regards,

Rama Shankar Singl

Chairman

Samata Lok Sansthan

REGISTRAR ITM UNIVERSITY Gwallor (M.P)



Ref.: DRO/ 2024/2273 (a)

Dated: 09/04/2024

To, The Dean, School of Pharmacy, ITM University, Gwalior

Subject: Utilization of funds for the construction and maintenance of School of Pharmacy labs

Dear Madam,

We are pleased to inform you University has decided to utilize the funds received under the Deen Dayal Swasthya Suraksha ParishadScheme and Uttar Pradesh Swasthya Bima Kalyan Samiti Scheme for the construction and development of School of Pharmacy labs.

RE**REGISTRAT**R
ITM UNIVERSITY
Gwalior (M.P.)